Montana Drug Courts

Family Drug Courts

*1. Butte Silver-Bow Family Alivia Wixsten
Drug Court 497-6410 (Coor)
2" Judicial District Court
155 W. Granite St.
Butte, MT 59701

(406)-497-6384

Judge Frank Joseph
155 W. Granite St.
Butte, MT. 59701
(406) 497-6410
Frank.Joseph@mt.gov

*2. Yellowstone Family Sophia Jackson
Recovery Court 217 N 27", St. Room 416
Billings, MT 59101
(406) 869-8077
Sophia.Jackson@mt.gov

Judge Jessica Fehr

Yellowstone County Courthouse

217 North 27th Street, Chambers 507
Billings, MT 59101

(406) 256-2916

Beverly Moore, Legal Assistant
Jessica.Fehr@mt.gov

*3 Missoula County Family Hannah Halden
Drug Court 406-258-4957 (Coor)

Family Drug Treatment
Court Coordinator
Missoula County Courthouse, Dept. 3
200 West Broadway
Missoula, MT 59802
hhalden@mt.gov

Judge John Larson 258-4773
200 W. Broadway

Missoula, MT 59802

(406) 258-4739
Johlarson@mt.gov


mailto:Frank.Joseph@mt.gov
mailto:Sophia.Jackson@mt.gov
mailto:Jessica.Fehr@mt.gov

***4. Flathead Family Treatment Court Brad Walter

Flathead Family Treatment Court Coordinator
290 N. Main Street #5

Kalispell, MT 59901

406-758-5669

Bradley.Walter@mt.gov

Judge Heidi Ulbricht
920 South Main, Ste 310
Kalispell, MT 59901
HUIbricht@mt.gov

5. 13" Judicial District Indian Child Joshua C. Swan
Welfare Act Family Drug Court ICWA Family Drug Court Coor.

Yellowstone County 13" Judicial District of
Montana
PO Box 35042
Billings, MT. 59107
Joshua.Swan@mt.gov
(406) 594-6116.

Judge Rod Souza
PO Box 35042
Billings, MT 59107
Rsouza@mt.gov
(406) 256-2922

Adult Drug Courts

*6. Custer Co. Treatment Court Lajuan Kope - (Coor)
406-241-2494 Cell,
office (406 -874-3405
LKope@mt.gov

Judge Rennie Wittman

16" Judicial District Court #2

Custer County Treatment Court Coordinator
16" Judicial District

1010 Main Street, Box 21

Miles City, MT 59301

(406) 346-6109

Rennie.Wittman@mt.gov


mailto:Bradley.Walter@mt.gov
mailto:HUlbricht@mt.gov
mailto:Joshua.Swan@mt.gov
mailto:Rsouza@mt.gov
mailto:LKope@mt.gov

*7 Gallatin County Treatment Court

*8. 8% Judicial District Adult

*A9.. 9 Judicial District Drug Court

Korie Diehl

Treatment Court Coordinator
Gallatin County

Office of Court Services
1709 West College St
Bozeman, MT 59715
Korie.Diehl@gallatin.mt.gov
(406) 582-3714

Judge John Brown

582-2150

Law & Justice Center, RM 207
615 South 161" Ave

Bozeman, MT 59715

Fax 582-2470
JBrown3@mt.gov

Tamirae Young

Drug Treatment Court

215 1st Ave N., Suite, 2744,
Great Falls, MT 59403
Phone: 406-604-7601
Tami.Younr@mt.gov

Judge John Parker
415 2" Ave North
Great Falls, MT 59401
(406) 454-6897
John.parker@mt.gov

Brooke Rogers
9 Judicial District Chemical
Dependency Treatment Court
226 15t Street South
Cell phone: 450-4018
P.O. Box 822,
Shelby, MT 59474
Ph: (406) 424-8363 Fax 424- 8361
BRogers@mt.gov

Gregory L. Bonilla
406-466-2277
226 1t S.

P.O. Box 822
Shelby, MT 59474


mailto:Korie.Diehl@gallatin.mt.gov
mailto:John.parker@mt.gov

Fax 424-8360
ROlIson3@mt.gov

*10. 7" Judicial District Samantha Damm- (Coor)
7t Judicial District Treatment Courts, Dept. 2
McCone and Richland Counties
Sidney Office 406-433-6825
Cellphone- 406-480-9534
Fax 433-6879
300 12t Ave NW, Suite # 2
Sidney, MT 59270
sdamm@mt.gov

The Honorable Olivia Rieger
207 W. Bell St.

Glendive, MT 59330

(406) 377-2666

Fax: (406) 433-6879
Olivia.Rieger@mt.gov

Jeremy Blasdel

7th Judicial District Treatment Courts
(Department 1)

Wibaux, Dawson, and Prairie Counties
Glendive Office- 406-345-4158

121 S. Douglas Ave.

Glendive, MT 59330
Jeremy.Blasdel@mt.gov

The Honorable Olivia Rieger
207 W. Bell

Glendive, MT 59330

(406) 377-2666

Fax: (406) 377-7280
Olivia.Rieger@mt.gov

11. 13" Judicial District Juanita Harman-Roach
Drug Court: STAR (Sobriety 406-970-6102
Treatment Accountability 2722 3 Avenue North Suite 124
Recovery Billings, MT 59101

Juanita.Harman-Roach@mt.gov

Judge Ashley Harada
PO Box 35034


mailto:ROlson3@mt.gov
mailto:sdamm@mt.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Blasdel@mt.gov
mailto:Olivia.Rieger@mt.gov
mailto:Juanita.Harman-Roach@mt.gov

Billings, MT 59107-5034
406-869-8012
Ashley.Harada@mt.qov

*12. First Judicial District Adult Layla Eichler — Coordinator
Treatment Court First Judicial District Treatment Court
228 Broadway — Room 304
Helena, MT 59601
406-457-8810 fax 406-447-8421
Layla.eichler@mt.qgov,

Judge Chris Abbott
228 Broadway

Helena, MT 59601

Cell — 406-410-0934
Office — 406-447-8239.

***13. 12" Judicial District Drug Court Paul Nugent (Coor)
(406) 265-5481 ext. 2357

315 4t St.
Havre, MT 59501
PNugent@mt.gov

Kaydee Snipes-Ruiz

Email: ksnipesruiz@mt.gov
Phone: (406) 400-2348
Fax: (406) 265-0160
Address: 315 4t Street
Havre, MT 59501

A4, 20t Judicial District Adult Drug Lisa Brueggeman
Court Drug Court Coordinator
106 4t Ave. East,
Polson, Montana. 59860
Lisa.Brueggeman@mt.gov
1-406-270-6289

Judge Molly Owen
106 4" Ave East.
Polson, MT 59860
Molly.Owen@mt.gov

***15. 13th Judicial District Coordinator, Shelley Thomson
SOAR COURT-pre-plea 2722 3rd Avenue North, Suite 121
Billings, MT 59101
(406) 970-0585
SOAR.COURT@mt.gov



mailto:Ashley.Harada@mt.gov
mailto:Layla.eichler@mt.gov
mailto:PNugent@mt.gov
mailto:ksnipesruiz@mt.gov
mailto:Lisa
tel:(406)%20885-1306
mailto:SOAR.COURT@mt.gov

***16. 19" Adult Drug Treatment
Court

***A17. 6 Judicial District Adult
Treatment Court

***A18. Missoula County Adult
Treatment Court - SMART Court
(Strategies in Maintaining Addiction
Recovery and Treatment)

Judge Jessica Fehr

Yellowstone County Courthouse

217 North 27th Street, Chambers 507
Billings, MT 59101

(406) 256-2916

Beverly Moore, Legal Assistant
Jessica.Fehr@mt.gov

Katie Davis

Adult Treatment Court Coordinator-Lincoln Co.
19t Judicial District

418 Main Ave

Libby, MT 59923

Cell: (406) 437-2757

Katie.Davis@mt.gov

Judge Matthew Cuffe
Matthew.Cuffe@mt.gov
512 California Ave.
Libby, MT 59923
406-293-8120.

Colleen K. Singer

6th Judicial DC Treatment Court Coordinator
414 East Callender Street

Livingston, MT 59047
Colleen.Singer2@mt.gov

406.922.5686

Judge Brenda Gilbert

414 East Callender - Post Office Box 437
6t Judicial District

Livingston, MT 59047

BGilbert@mt.gov

Arrielle Munsinger

200 West Broadway St.
Missoula, MT. 59802

406-258-4744

Judge Leslie Halligan
LHalligan@mt.gov
200 West Broadway St.



mailto:Jessica.Fehr@mt.gov
mailto:Matthew.Cuffe@mt.gov
mailto:Colleen.Singer2@mt.gov
mailto:LHalligan@mt.gov

19. Billings Municipal Adult Drug
Court

20. Ravalli County Adult
Drug Treatment Court

Juvenile Drug Courts

Missoula, MT 59802

Amie Flick

Treatment Coordinator
Flicka@billingsmt.gov
406-657-3039

P.O. Box 1178,

Billings MT 59103

Judge Sheila R. Kolar
406-657-8490

P.O. Box 1178
Billings, MT 59103
Fax 237-6290
Kolars@billingsmt.gov

Autumn Bonds

205 Bedford Street
Hamilton, MT. 59840
406-459-7193
Autumn.Bonds@mt.gov

Judge Howard Recht
Ravalli County Courthouse
205 Bedford Street
Hamilton, MT. 59840
Howard.Recht@mt.gov

*21. Missoula Juvenile Drug Court — Kristin Baumgartner

4th Judicial District

YDC Case Manager

Fourth Judicial District Dept. 3
Missoula County Courthouse
Missoula, MT 59802

(406) 396-6939 Cell

(406) 258-4739 Fax
Kristin.Baumgartner@mt.gov

Judge Shane Vanatta
4th Judicial District
Shane.Vannatta@mt.gov
200 W. Broadway
Missoula, MT 59801
phone: 406-258-4773

Standing Master Gail Bourguignon


mailto:Flicka@billingsmt.gov
mailto:Kolars@billingsmt.gov
mailto:Autumn.Bonds@mt.gov
mailto:Kristin.Baumgartner@mt.gov
mailto:Shane.Vannatta@mt.gov

*22. 8th Judicial District Juvenile
Drug Treatment Court

GailB@mt.gov

4t Judicial District
200 W. Broadway
Missoula, NT 59801
Phone: 406-

Delores Jolie (Coor)

415 2" Avenue North Room 302
Cascade County Courthouse
Great Falls MT 59401

Phone: 406-727-0778

Email: Delores.Jolie@mt.gov

Judge John Kutzman

3rd Floor, Cascade County Courthouse
Great Falls, MT 59401

406-454-6705

JKutzman@mt.gov

Co-Occurring/Mental Health Courts

*23. Missoula Co-Occurring Treatment Jenny Brown

24. Billings Adult Municipal
Co-Occurring Court

Coordinator

Co-Occurring & Veterans Court
200 W. Broadway

Missoula, MT 59802
(406)258-4641
Jennifer.borown@mt.gov

Judge Jason Marks
258-4774

200 W. Broadway
Missoula, MT 59802
Jason.Marks@mt.gov

Amie Flick
Flicka@billings.gov
2722 3rd Ave N. #205
Billings, MT 59101
406 657-3039

Judge Sheila R. Kolar
657-8490 (247-8690)
P.O. Box 1178


mailto:GailB@mt.gov
mailto:Delores.Jolie@mt.gov
mailto:JKutzman@mt.gov
mailto:Jennifer.brown@mt.gov
mailto:Jason.Marks@mt.gov
mailto:Flicka@billings.gov

Billings, MT 59103
Fax (406) 237-6290

A25. First Judicial Behavioral Health Court

Arielle Cowser-Coordinator

228 Broadway, Helena , MT 59601
Office: 406-457-8809,Fax406-447-8421
Arielle.Cowser@MT.gov

Judge Michael McMahon
Office Number: 406-447-8208
Clerk Sharon 406-447-8218
Michael.Mcmahon@mt.gov

DUI Courts

**26. Yellowstone County Impaired Justin Miller- STEER Coordinator
Driving Court 19 N 25th St Ste. A
Billings, MT 59101
P: 406-702-4765
F: 406-867-2507
Justin.Miller@mt.gov

STEERCAMO@mt.gov

Andrew Loken

Veterans and DUI Treatment Court Extended
Services Coordinator

Phone: 406-970-0015

Email is andrew.loken2@mt.gov

Judge Mary Jane Knisely
867-2500

P.O. Box 35034

Billings, MT 59107-5034
Fax 867-2507

Billings, MT 59107-5034
Fax 867-2507

**A27. Butte-Silver Bow DUI Court


mailto:Arielle.Cowser@MT.gov
mailto:Michael.Mcmahon@mt.gov
mailto:Justin.Miller@mt.gov
mailto:STEERCAMO@mt.gov
mailto:andrew.loken2@mt.gov

Susanne M. Clague

Court Coordinator
Butte-Silver Bow DUI Court
155 W. Granite Street #305
Butte, Montana 59701

(406) 497-6397 [work]

(406) 782-0505 [cell]
duicourt@bsb.mt.gov

Judge James F. Kilmer
Butte-Silver Bow Justice Court
155 W. Granite St. #305
Butte, Montana 59701
(406) 497-6390
ifkilmer@mt.gov

*%28. 7™ Judicial District DUI Court Samantha Damm- (Coor)
7t Judicial District Treatment Courts, Dept. 2
McCone and Richland Counties
Sidney Office 406-433-6825
Cellphone- 406-480-9534
Fax 433-6879
300 12t Ave NW, Suite # 2
Sidney, MT 59270
sdamm@mt.gov

The Honorable Olivia Rieger
207 N. Bell St.

Glendive, MT, 59330

(406) 433-5939

Fax: (406) 433-6879
kbidegaray@mt.gov

Vacant

7th Judicial District Treatment Courts
(Department 1)

Wibaux, Dawson, and Prairie Counties
Glendive Office- 406-345-4158

121 S. Douglas Ave.

Glendive, MT 59330

The Honorable Olivia Rieger
207 W. Bell


mailto:duicourt@bsb.mt.gov
mailto:jfkilmer@mt.gov
mailto:sdamm@mt.gov
mailto:kbidegaray@mt.gov

**29. 12t Judicial District DUI Court

30. Billings Municipal DUI Court

**31. Missoula ROAD Court
Responsibility, Opportunities and
Accountability for Drivers

Glendive, MT 59330
(406) 377-2666

Fax: (406) 377-7280
Olivia.Rieger@mt.gov

Paul Nugent (Coor)
(406) 265-5481 ext. 2357

315 4th St
Havre, MT 59501
PNugent@mt.gov

Hailey Breum (Case Manager)
(406) 265-5481

315 4th St,

Havre, MT 59501
Hailey.Breum@mt.gov

Kaydee Snipes-Ruiz

Email: ksnipesruiz@mt.gov
Phone: (406) 400-2348
Fax: (406) 265-0160
Address: 315 4t Street
Havre, MT 59501

Amy Flick

2722 3" Avenue N #205,

Billings MT 59101

Fax 406-237-6290, office 406-657-3039
PaharikC@billingsmt.gov

Judge Sheila R. Kolar

657-8490 (247-8690)

P.O. Box 1178

Billings, MT 59103

Fax 237-6290

Kolars@billingsmt.gov

Samantha Arcand, R.O.A.D. Court Coordinator

Missoula County Justice Court
200 W. Broadway

Missoula, MT 59802

(406) 493-4960
sarcand@missoulacounty.us

Landee Holloway: Justice of the Peace


mailto:Olivia.Rieger@mt.gov
mailto:Hailey.Breum@mt.gov
mailto:ksnipesruiz@mt.gov
mailto:PaharikC@billingsmt.gov
mailto:Kolars@billingsmt.gov
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Missoula County Justice Court
200 W. Broadway

Missoula, MT 59802

(406) 258-3470
LHolloway@Missoulacountry.us

32. Greater Gallatin Missouri Headwaters DUI Court
Mark Hernandez (Coor)
515 S. 16" Ave
Bozeman, MT 59715
(406)-582-3672
Mark.Hernandez@mtgov

Judge Andrew Breuner
515 S. 16" Ave
Bozeman, MT 59715
Abreuner@mt.gov

Tribal Drug Courts

33. Chippewa Cree Tribe Healing Administrator/Exe Director

to Wellness Enhancement Tribal Elinor Nault, M.Ed.
Court 96 Clinic Road Box Elder, Montana
59521

Tel 406-395-4735
Fax 406-395-5184
enault@cctcourt.org

Chief Judge Billie Jo Coffee
96 Clinic Road, Box Elder, MT 59521

Adult HTW Coordinator Allison Grant
allisongcctcourt@gmail.com

96 Clinic Road

Box Elder, MT 59521

Tel 406-395-4735

Adult Probation Officer Lane Caplette
96 Clinic Road

Box Elder, MT 59521

Tel 406-395-4735

Dawnie DeBerry, WSHC Case manager
ddeberry@rbclinic.org

6850 Upper Box Elder Road



mailto:LHolloway@Missoulacountry.us
mailto:Mark.Hernandez@mtgov
mailto:Abreuner@mt.gov
mailto:enault@cctcourt.org
mailto:allisongcctcourt@gmail.com
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34. Juvenile Healing to
Wellness Enhancement
Court

Box Elder, MT 59521

Associate Judge Rick Gardipee

96 Clinic Road, Box Elder, MT 59521
Tel 406-395-4735

Fax 406-395-5184

JV HTW Coordinator Judith Wood
judithcctcourt@gmail.com

96 Clinic Road

Box Elder, MT 59521

Tel 406-395-4735 Fax 406-395-5184
Cameron Jilot JV Probation Officer
jvprobation@cctcourt.com

96 Clinic Road

Box Elder, MT 59521

Tel 406-395-4735

Fax 406-395-5184

35. Crow _ Apsaalooke Healing to Wellness Court

36. Fort Peck Family Healing to
Wellness Court

Nancy M. Old Elk (Director)
PO Box 489

Crow Agency, MT 59022
(406) 638-7419 Office
(406) 638-7412 Fax
noldelk@crowtribalcourts.org

Chief Judge
Inotafraid@crowtribalcourts.org

Evonda Atkinson, Coordinator

807 Court Ave.

Poplar, MT 59255

Phone: (406) 768-2403

Fax (406) 768-3710
Evonda.Atkinson@fortpecktribes.net
Modonna LaRoque, LAC-MAC
mlaroque@fortpecktribes.net

Eugene Culbertson, Probation Officer
eculbertson@fortpecktribes.ne

Stacie FourStar, Chief Judge
sfourstar@fortpecktribes.net



mailto:judithcctcourt@gmail.com
mailto:deshaungopher45@gmail.com
mailto:noldelk@crowtribalcourts.org
mailto:Evonda.Atkinson@fortpecktribes.net
mailto:mlaroque@fortpecktribes.net
mailto:eculbertson@fortpecktribes.ne
mailto:sfourstar@fortpecktribes.net

Fort Peck Family Healing to Wellness Court
Post Office Box 1027
Poplar, MST 59255

37. Fort Peck DUI Court Taylor Day (probation officer and drug
court coor.),
Post Office Box 1027
Poplar, MT 59255
406-768-2406
tday@fortpecktribes.net

Michael Headdress, Associate Judge
mheaddress@fortpecktribes.net

Fort Peck Tribal Court

Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes

P.O. Box 1027

Poplar, Montana 59255

Office: 406-768-2400

Fax 406-768-3710

38. Fort Peck Juvenile coordinator

Healing to Wellness Court Post Office Box 1027
Poplar, Montana 59255
406-768-2449
orlonda.grayhawk@fortpecktribes.net
Richard Cantrell, Probation Officer
rcantrell@fortpecktribes.net

Lonnie D. Headdress, Associate Judge
Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes
PO Box 1027

Poplar, MT 59255
Iheaddress@fortpecktribes.net
406-768-2409

39. Fort Belknap Juvenile Drug Court
Court Administrator
Fort Belknap Tribal Court
253 Court Housing Loop
Harlem, Montana 59526
(406) 353-8387 (office)
(406) 399-3339 (cell)
felecia.mount@ftbelknap.org

40. Blackfeet Juvenile Healing to Chaniel Grant
Wellness Court Drug Court Coordinator


mailto:orlonda.grayhawk@fortpecktribes.net
mailto:felecia.mount@ftbelknap.org

41. Black Feet Adult Healing to
Wellness Court

42. Northern Cheyenne Adult
Healing to Wellness Court

Veteran’s Treatment Courts

***43. Missoula Veterans Treatment
Court

P.O. Box 1170, Browning, MT 59417
90 Hwy 464

Browning MT 59417

(406)-338-5061
crunningcrane@blackfeetnation.com

Judge Mistee Rides At The Door
P.O. Box 1170

Blackfeet Tribal Court

Browning, MT 59417

Ph. (406) 338-5061

Chaniel Grant

Blackfeet Drug Court Coordinator
P.O. Box 1170, Browning, MT 59417
90 Hwy 464

Browning MT 59417

(406)-338-5061
crunningcrane@blackfeetnation.com

Judge Mistee Rides At The Door
P.O. Box 1170

Browning, MT 59417
(406)-338-5061
misteeratd@blackfeetnation.com

Audric Blackwolf

Audric Blackwolf

Drug Court Coordinator
Northern Cheyenne Court
PO Box 1199

Lamedeer MT, 59043
Office # 406-477-6935
Work Cell # 406-740-0738
Fax # 406-477-6111

Judge David Roundstone

david.roundstone@cheyennenation.com

Richard Reed, MSW, Coordinator
USMC, Retired
200 W. Broadway


mailto:misteeratd@blackfeetnation.com

Missoula, MT 59802
(406)258-4726
(406)258-3940 Fax
Richard.Reed@mt.gov

Judge Jason Marks
(406)258-4774

200 W. Broadway
Missoula, MT 59802
Jason.Marks@mt.gov

***A44. 131 Judicial District Yellowstone Gina Teza

County Veteran’s Treatment Court

***45. 8" Judicial District

CAMO Coordinator
Veterans Treatment Court
19 N 25t Street, Suite A
Billings MT 59101
406-690-5749
gina.teza@mt.gov

Andrew Loken

Veterans and DUI Treatment Court Extended
Services Coordinator

Phone: 406-970-0015

Email is andrew.loken2@mt.gov

Judge Mary Jane Knisely
867-2500

P.O. Box 35034

Billings, MT 59107-5034
Fax 867-2507
MKnisely@mt.gov

Court Coordinator
Kathy Hankes

Veterans Treatment Court

8th Judicial District

215 Ist Ave N., Great Falls, MT 59401
406-604-7602

KHankes@mt.gov


mailto:Richard.Reed@mt.gov
mailto:Jason.Marks@mt.gov
mailto:gina.teza@mt.gov
mailto:andrew.loken2@mt.gov

Judge Elizabeth Best

415 2nd Ave North

Great Falls, MT 59401

(406) 771-3950 ebest@mt.gov

***46. Bozeman Veterans Renee Boundy
Treatment Court Drug Court Coordinator
615 S. 16", Suite 123,
Bozeman, MT 59715
Office 406-548-5950 Fax 406-582-2041
rboundy@bozeman.net

Judge J. Colleen Herrington,

Municipal Court Judge 615 S. 16,
Suite 123,

Bozeman, MT 59715

Office 406-582-2040 Fax 406-582-2041
jherrington@bozeman.net

A47. Butte-Silver Bow Veterans. Susanne M. Clague
Treatment Court Court Coordinator

Butte-Silver Bow Veterans Treatment Court
155 W. Granite Street #305
Butte, Montana 59701
(406) 497-6397 [work]
(406) 782-0505 [cell]
veteranscourt@bsb.mt.gov

Judge Robert J. Whelan
Second Judicial District
155 W. Granite Street
Butte, Montana 59701
(406) 497-6420
Robert.\Whelan@mt.gov

Judge Jerome McCarthy
Butte City Court of Record
155 West Granite St. #305
Butte, Montana 59701

(406) 497-6365
Jerome.McCarthy2@mt.gov

Primary Funding Source and Tele-service option
* OCA funded
**MDOT funded


mailto:ebest@mt.gov
mailto:rboundy@bozeman.net
mailto:jherrington@bozeman.net
mailto:veteranscourt@bsb.mt.gov
mailto:Robert.Whelan@mt.gov
mailto:Jerome.McCarthy2@mt.gov

*** Federally funded
****Board of Crime Control
A Currently accepting tele-service participation

Jake Lapke, Statewide Drug Court Coordinator
200 West Broadway, Missoula MT, 59802
406-258-4786

Jake.Lapke@mt.gov



